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May 31, 2018

VIA E-MAIL & REGULAR MAIL

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire 
Public Utility Consulting 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Duquesne Light Company
Docket No. R-2018-3000124

Dear Mr. Rubin:

Enclosed please find the responses of Duquesne Light Company (“Duquesne Light”) to 
the Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents of the Counsel for International 
Brotherhood Of Electrical Workers, Local 29, as follows:

IBEW-I-1

Conies will be provided as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

'Respectfully submitted,

Anthony D. Kanagy (

ADK/sme
Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (letter and certificate of service only)

17098807vl
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. R-2018-3000124)

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to 
service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Gina L. Miller, Esquire
John M. Coogan, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
PO Box 3265
Elarrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Phillip D. Demanchick, Esquire 
David T. Evrard, Esquire 
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Elarrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Sharon Webb, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Elarrisburg, PA 17101

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire
Public Utility Consulting
333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Counsel for International Brotherhood
Of Electrical Workers, Local 29

Patrick Cicero, Esquire
Kadeem G. Morris, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414
Counsel for Coalition for Affordable Utility
Services and Energy Efficiency in PA
(CAUSE-PA)

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
Counsel for Community Action 
Association of PA (CAAP)

David P. Zambito Esquire 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North 2nd Street, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Counsel for Peoples Natural Gas 
Company, LLC

William H. Roberts, II, Esquire 
PNG Companies, LLC 
375 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Counsel for Peoples Natural Gas 
Company, LLC

16928778vl



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
A-2018-3000381 
A-2018-3000382 
A-2018-3000383

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to 
service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Scott B. Granger, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Darryl Lawrence, Esquire 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
Counsel for Commission on 
Economic Opportunity

Date: May 31, 2018

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Counsel for the NGS Parties

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Kristine Marsilio, Esquire
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Counsel for Direct Energy

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire 
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire 
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Counsel for UGIII
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